Presented by: Acting Manager Introduced: 01/20/83 Drafted by: J.R.C

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 916

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 886 TO PERMIT COMMUNITY USE OF THE ASSEMBLY CHAMBERS WITHOUT CHARGE.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 886 established fees for use of the municipal facilities by various groups, and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that community use of the Assembly Chambers, as defined in Resolution Serial No. 886 be permitted without payment of a facility use fee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That portion of paragraph 5(a) of Resolution Serial No. 886 dealing with the Assembly Chambers is amended to read:

				Community Use Fee
		Regular		
Facility	Time	Use Fee	Use Fee	Up Discount)
Assembly Chambers	Half Day	60	0	0
	Full Day	100	0	0

Adopted this 21st day of January, 1983.

1. D. aver

Attest:

arrison